

JCC Warszawa Overseas Membership Terms and Regulations

§1.

JCC Warszawa - Jewish Community Center in Warsaw operates as a project of the JCC Warsaw Foundation.

§2.

Any person living outside of Poland, can apply for a JCC Warszawa Overseas Membership card using a suitable application form and covering the annual membership fee of \$100.

§3.

JCC Warszawa membership is awarded individually by JCC Warszawa's director, and the confirmation of a membership is a membership card with an expiration date set one year from the date of issue.

§4.MEMBERSHIP CARD

- 1. The prolongation of the membership card validity for next 12 months can be done by covering the annual fee, in any given month after the expiration date.
- 2. If a membership card is lost, stolen or destroyed, the owner is obliged to notify JCC Warszawa within 7 days.
- 3. In case of the JCC Warszawa membership card being lost, stolen or destroyed, the member is entitled to receive a new card.
- 4. From the moment of membership card issue up to the moment of its return, or declaration that is has been lost, stolen or destroyed, the owner is responsible for its usage.

§5

JCC Warszawa Overseas Member is obliged to follow policies included in the Terms and Regulations, as well as, to respect all other members of JCC Warszawa.

§6

Membership annulment takes action with a written decision of JCC Warszawa director, member's letter of resignation, or death of a member.

Personal data processing:

- 1) The administrator of your personal data is the JCC Warsaw Foundation with its registered office in: 9A Chmielna Street, 00-021 Warsaw, Poland. You may contact us via email at biuro@jccwarszawa.pl;
- 2) The Administrator processes your data on the basis of applicable laws, through traditional and electronic means of communication;
- 3) Providing your data is voluntary, but necessary to fulfill the purpose for which they were collected, i.e. registration as an overseas member of JCC Warsaw;
- 4) Recipients of your personal data are persons authorized by the Administrator to process the data in the performance of their official duties, and entities to which the Administrator subcontracts the performance of activities that require data processing. In accordance with applicable laws, we will also make your data available to the relevant state authorities;
- 5) We will keep your personal data for the duration of your membership;
- 6) You have the right to access the content of your personal data and to receive a copy of it, as well as, subject to the law: the right to rectification, deletion, restriction of processing, the right to portability, the right to object to the processing of your personal data;
- 7) Your personal data will not be subject to automated decision-making, including profiling;
- 8) You have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection if you consider that the processing of personal data concerning you violates the provisions of the GDPR.